N o v~ W

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.
15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

Position

Operator Supervisor
General Manager
Operator Supervisor
Interim General Manager
Supervisor

Deputy General Manager

Supervisor

General Manager

Manager

Leadman

Chief Operator

Supervisor

Board Secretary

Office

Supervisor

Supervisor

Worker 3

Administrative Assistant

Operator

Office

Other Positions Held Special District

Delhi County Water District
Hilmar County Water District
Delhi County Water District
Delhi County Water District
Franklin County Water District
Delhi County Water District

Winton Water and Sanitary
District (Merced)

Santa Nella County Water
District

Le Grand Community Services
District

Winton Water and Sanitary
District (Merced)

Santa Nella County Water
District

Winton Water and Sanitary
District (Merced)

Winton Water and Sanitary
District (Merced)

Franklin County Water District

Planada Community Services
District

Planada Community Services
District

Winton Water and Sanitary
District (Merced)

Planada Community Services
District

Planada Community Services
District

Franklin County Water District

Department

Public Works
Administration
Public Works
Administration
Operations
Administration

Administration

Administration

Public Works

Maintenance

Operations

Maintenance

Administration

Accounting

Water/Sewer

Water/Sewer

Maintenance

Water/Sewer

Water/Sewer

Office Staff

Total Wages

$93,867
$86,488
$82,886
$79,168
$77,670
$75,829
$75,130

$74,052

$69,256

$65,098

$64,397

$64,021

$62,348

$61,456
$61,321

$57,926

$56,074

$55,391

$54,879

$53,096

Total Retirement
& Health
Contribution

$31,167
$12,054
$14,757
$5,541
$2,131
$25,287
$4,387

$50,316

$9,252

$3,642

$34,735

$2,789

$3,902

$8,345
$4,779

$2,761

$2,918

$3,959

$3,874

$7,841



21.

22.

23.
24.
25.
26.

27.

28.

29.
30.
31.
32.

33.

34.
35.

36.
37.

38.
39.

40.

41.

42.
43.

Supervisor

Assistant

General Manager
Maintenance
Supervisor

General Manager

Wastewater Operator

A/R/ Clerk NI

Water Operations
Clerk

Office Manager
A/R/ Clerk Il

Maintenance Worker

Maintenance

Administrative Assistant

Account Clerk

Administrative Clerk

Sewer Operations

Administrative Clerk

Clerk-1

Operator

Maintenance

Maintenance

Planada Community Services
District

Le Grand Community Services
District

Delhi County Water District
Franklin County Water District
Hilmar County Water District

Le Grand Community Services
District

Santa Nella County Water
District

Winton Water and Sanitary
District (Merced)

Hilmar County Water District
Delhi County Water District
Hilmar County Water District

Winton Water and Sanitary
District (Merced)

Santa Nella County Water
District

Delhi County Water District

Planada Community Services
District

Hilmar County Water District

Santa Nella County Water
District

Hilmar County Water District

Santa Nella County Water
District

Le Grand Community Services
District

Planada Community Services
District

Franklin County Water District
Franklin County Water District

Water/Sewer

Public Works

Administration
Maintenance
Works Department

Administration

Operations

Administration

Works Department
Administration
Administration

Administration

Operations

Public Works

Water/Sewer

Administration

Administration

Works Department

Administration

Administration

Water/Sewer

Maintenance

Maintenance

$52,107

$52,058

$51,190
$49,503
$44,906
$43,997

$42,966

$40,820

$39,819
$39,736
$36,900
$36,010

$34,711

$32,126
$30,793

$29,812
$29,396

$27,656
$26,470

$24,392

$22,839

$21,730
$21,006

$0

$18,563

$3,583
$3,875
$9,143
$18,563

$30,984

$2,694

$8,787
$10,278
$8,583
$2,221

$21,505

$10,561
$1,540

$8,087
$33,896

$7,935
$15,871

$25,144

$0

$1,910
$428



44,

45.

46.
47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.
54.

55.

56.

57.
58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

Secretary

Waste Operator

Sewer Operations

Manager

Operator

Worker 1

Waste Operator

Secretary

Operator

Director

Operator

Waste Operator

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Part Time Employee

Maintenance

Maintenance

South Dos Palos County Water

District

Snelling Community Services
District

Hilmar County Water District

Midway Community Services
District

Planada Community Services
District

Winton Water and Sanitary
District (Merced)

Snelling Community Services
District

Snelling Community Services
District

Planada Community Services
District

Franklin County Water District

Planada Community Services
District

Snelling Community Services
District

Winton Water and Sanitary
District (Merced)

Franklin County Water District

Winton Water and Sanitary
District (Merced)

Winton Water and Sanitary
District (Merced)

Winton Water and Sanitary
District (Merced)

Winton Water and Sanitary
District (Merced)

Midway Community Services
District

South Dos Palos County Water

District

Office

Plant Operations

Works Department

Administration

Water/Sewer

Maintenance

Plant Operations

Administration

Water/Sewer

Board Of Directors

Water/Sewer

Plant Operations

Board of Directors

Board Of Directors

Board of Directors

Board of Directors

Board of Directors

Board of Directors

Board Member

Sdpcwd

$14,126

$13,160

$11,018
$10,800

$9,926

$9,799

$9,360

$9,346

$7,856

$7,850
$6,707

$5,725

$5,700

$4,896
$4,500

$4,100

$3,700

$3,600

$3,150

$2,708

$0

$0

$1,271
$0

$0

$857

$0

$0

$0

$0
$335

$0

$0

$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0



64.
65.
66.

67.
68.
69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.
80.

81.
82.
83.
84.

85.

Director
Director

Director

Director
Clerk

Part Time Employee

Operator

Part Time Employee

Part Time Employee

Director

Part Time Employee

Part Time Employee

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director
Director
Director

Director

Board Member

Franklin County Water District
Franklin County Water District

Midway Community Services
District

Hilmar County Water District
Delhi County Water District

South Dos Palos County Water
District

Planada Community Services
District

South Dos Palos County Water
District

South Dos Palos County Water
District

Santa Nella County Water
District

South Dos Palos County Water
District

South Dos Palos County Water
District

Midway Community Services
District

Santa Nella County Water
District

Santa Nella County Water
District

Hilmar County Water District

Santa Nella County Water
District

Hilmar County Water District
Hilmar County Water District
Hilmar County Water District

Midway Community Services
District

South Dos Palos County Water
District

Board Of Directors
Board Of Directors

Board Member

Board Member
Administration

Sdpcwd

Water/Sewer

Sdpcwd

Sdpcwd

Board Member

Sdpcwd

Sdpcwd

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member
Board Member
Board Member

Board Member

Board Directors

$2,621
$2,421
$2,300

$2,225
$2,185
$1,949

$1,940

$1,814

$1,724

$1,700

$1,653

$1,649

$1,600

$1,600

$1,600

$1,500
$1,500

$1,400
$1,400
$1,400
$1,300

$1,200

$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0



86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.
96.
97.
98.

99.

100.

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Office

Director

Part Time Employee

Director

Secretary

Clerk
Account Clerk
Director

Part Time Employee

Director

Director

South Dos Palos County Water
District

South Dos Palos County Water
District

South Dos Palos County Water
District

South Dos Palos County Water
District

Midway Community Services
District

Santa Nella County Water
District

South Dos Palos County Water
District

Midway Community Services
District

Snelling Community Services
District

Delhi County Water District
Hilmar County Water District
Franklin County Water District

South Dos Palos County Water
District

Santa Nella County Water
District

Santa Nella County Water
District

Board Directors

Board Directors

Board Directors

Board Directors

Administration

Board Member

Sdpcwd

Board Member

Administration

Administration

Administration

Board Of Directors

Sdpcwd

Board Member

Board Member

$1,200

$1,200

$1,200

$1,200

$1,200

$1,100

$1,090

$1,000

$935

$840
$749
$722
$535

$200

$200

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0



