	Position	Other Positions Held	Special District	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
1.	Operator Supervisor		Delhi County Water District	Public Works	\$93,867	\$31,167
2.	General Manager		Hilmar County Water District	Administration	\$86,488	\$12,054
3.	Operator Supervisor		Delhi County Water District	Public Works	\$82,886	\$14,757
4.	Interim General Manager		Delhi County Water District	Administration	\$79,168	\$5,541
5.	Supervisor		Franklin County Water District	Operations	\$77,670	\$2,131
6.	Deputy General Manager		Delhi County Water District	Administration	\$75,829	\$25,287
7.	Supervisor		Winton Water and Sanitary District (Merced)	Administration	\$75,130	\$4,387
8.	General Manager		Santa Nella County Water District	Administration	\$74,052	\$50,316
9.	Manager		Le Grand Community Services District	Public Works	\$69,256	\$9,252
10.	Leadman		Winton Water and Sanitary District (Merced)	Maintenance	\$65,098	\$3,642
11.	Chief Operator		Santa Nella County Water District	Operations	\$64,397	\$34,735
12.	Supervisor		Winton Water and Sanitary District (Merced)	Maintenance	\$64,021	\$2,789
13.	Board Secretary		Winton Water and Sanitary District (Merced)	Administration	\$62,348	\$3,902
14.	Office		Franklin County Water District	Accounting	\$61,456	\$8,345
15.	Supervisor		Planada Community Services District	Water/Sewer	\$61,321	\$4,779
16.	Supervisor		Planada Community Services District	Water/Sewer	\$57,926	\$2,761
17.	Worker 3		Winton Water and Sanitary District (Merced)	Maintenance	\$56,074	\$2,918
18.	Administrative Assistant		Planada Community Services District	Water/Sewer	\$55,391	\$3,959
19.	Operator		Planada Community Services District	Water/Sewer	\$54,879	\$3,874
20.	Office		Franklin County Water District	Office Staff	\$53,096	\$7,841

21.	Supervisor	Planada Community Services District	Water/Sewer	\$52,107	\$0
22.	Assistant	Le Grand Community Services District	Public Works	\$52,058	\$18,563
23.	General Manager	Delhi County Water District	Administration	\$51,190	\$3,583
24.	Maintenance	Franklin County Water District	Maintenance	\$49,503	\$3,875
25.	Supervisor	Hilmar County Water District	Works Department	\$44,906	\$9,143
26.	General Manager	Le Grand Community Services District	Administration	\$43,997	\$18,563
27.	Wastewater Operator	Santa Nella County Water District	Operations	\$42,966	\$30,984
28.	A/R/ Clerk III	Winton Water and Sanitary District (Merced)	Administration	\$40,820	\$2,694
29.	Water Operations	Hilmar County Water District	Works Department	\$39,819	\$8,787
30.	Clerk	Delhi County Water District	Administration	\$39,736	\$10,278
31.	Office Manager	Hilmar County Water District	Administration	\$36,900	\$8,583
32.	A/R/ Clerk II	Winton Water and Sanitary District (Merced)	Administration	\$36,010	\$2,221
33.	Maintenance Worker	Santa Nella County Water District	Operations	\$34,711	\$21,505
34.	Maintenance	Delhi County Water District	Public Works	\$32,126	\$10,561
35.	Administrative Assistant	Planada Community Services District	Water/Sewer	\$30,793	\$1,540
36.	Account Clerk	Hilmar County Water District	Administration	\$29,812	\$8,087
37.	Administrative Clerk	Santa Nella County Water District	Administration	\$29,396	\$33,896
38.	Sewer Operations	Hilmar County Water District	Works Department	\$27,656	\$7,935
39.	Administrative Clerk	Santa Nella County Water District	Administration	\$26,470	\$15,871
40.	Clerk-1	Le Grand Community Services District	Administration	\$24,392	\$25,144
41.	Operator	Planada Community Services District	Water/Sewer	\$22,839	\$0
42.	Maintenance	Franklin County Water District	Maintenance	\$21,730	\$1,910
43.	Maintenance	Franklin County Water District	Maintenance	\$21,006	\$428

44.	Secretary		South Dos Palos County Water District	Office	\$14,126	\$0
45.	Waste Operator		Snelling Community Services District	Plant Operations	\$13,160	\$0
46.	Sewer Operations		Hilmar County Water District	Works Department	\$11,018	\$1,271
47.	Manager		Midway Community Services District	Administration	\$10,800	\$0
48.	Operator		Planada Community Services District	Water/Sewer	\$9,926	\$0
49.	Worker 1		Winton Water and Sanitary District (Merced)	Maintenance	\$9,799	\$857
50.	Waste Operator		Snelling Community Services District	Plant Operations	\$9,360	\$0
51.	Secretary		Snelling Community Services District	Administration	\$9,346	\$0
52.	Operator		Planada Community Services District	Water/Sewer	\$7,856	\$0
53.	Director	Maintenance	Franklin County Water District	Board Of Directors	\$7,850	\$0
54.	Operator		Planada Community Services District	Water/Sewer	\$6,707	\$335
55.	Waste Operator		Snelling Community Services District	Plant Operations	\$5,725	\$0
56.	Director		Winton Water and Sanitary District (Merced)	Board of Directors	\$5,700	\$0
57.	Director	Maintenance	Franklin County Water District	Board Of Directors	\$4,896	\$0
58.	Director		Winton Water and Sanitary District (Merced)	Board of Directors	\$4,500	\$0
59.	Director		Winton Water and Sanitary District (Merced)	Board of Directors	\$4,100	\$0
60.	Director		Winton Water and Sanitary District (Merced)	Board of Directors	\$3,700	\$0
61.	Director		Winton Water and Sanitary District (Merced)	Board of Directors	\$3,600	\$0
62.	Director		Midway Community Services District	Board Member	\$3,150	\$0
63.	Part Time Employee		South Dos Palos County Water District	Sdpcwd	\$2,708	\$0

64.	Director	Franklin County Water District	Board Of Directors	\$2,621	\$0
65.	Director	Franklin County Water District	Board Of Directors	\$2,421	\$0
66.	Director	Midway Community Services District	Board Member	\$2,300	\$0
67.	Director	Hilmar County Water District	Board Member	\$2,225	\$0
68.	Clerk	Delhi County Water District	Administration	\$2,185	\$0
69.	Part Time Employee	South Dos Palos County Water District	Sdpcwd	\$1,949	\$0
70.	Operator	Planada Community Services District	Water/Sewer	\$1,940	\$0
71.	Part Time Employee	South Dos Palos County Water District	Sdpcwd	\$1,814	\$0
72.	Part Time Employee	South Dos Palos County Water District	Sdpcwd	\$1,724	\$0
73.	Director	Santa Nella County Water District	Board Member	\$1,700	\$0
74.	Part Time Employee	South Dos Palos County Water District	Sdpcwd	\$1,653	\$0
75.	Part Time Employee	South Dos Palos County Water District	Sdpcwd	\$1,649	\$0
76.	Director	Midway Community Services District	Board Member	\$1,600	\$0
77.	Director	Santa Nella County Water District	Board Member	\$1,600	\$0
78.	Director	Santa Nella County Water District	Board Member	\$1,600	\$0
79.	Director	Hilmar County Water District	Board Member	\$1,500	\$0
80.	Director	Santa Nella County Water District	Board Member	\$1,500	\$0
81.	Director	Hilmar County Water District	Board Member	\$1,400	\$0
82.	Director	Hilmar County Water District	Board Member	\$1,400	\$0
83.	Director	Hilmar County Water District	Board Member	\$1,400	\$0
84.	Director	Midway Community Services District	Board Member	\$1,300	\$0
85.	Board Member	South Dos Palos County Water District	Board Directors	\$1,200	\$0

86.	Board Member	South Dos Palos County Water District	Board Directors	\$1,200	\$0
87.	Board Member	South Dos Palos County Water District	Board Directors	\$1,200	\$0
88.	Board Member	South Dos Palos County Water District	Board Directors	\$1,200	\$0
89.	Board Member	South Dos Palos County Water District	Board Directors	\$1,200	\$0
90.	Office	Midway Community Services District	Administration	\$1,200	\$0
91.	Director	Santa Nella County Water District	Board Member	\$1,100	\$0
92.	Part Time Employee	South Dos Palos County Water District	Sdpcwd	\$1,090	\$0
93.	Director	Midway Community Services District	Board Member	\$1,000	\$0
94.	Secretary	Snelling Community Services District	Administration	\$935	\$0
95.	Clerk	Delhi County Water District	Administration	\$840	\$0
96.	Account Clerk	Hilmar County Water District	Administration	\$749	\$0
97.	Director	Franklin County Water District	Board Of Directors	\$722	\$0
98.	Part Time Employee	South Dos Palos County Water District	Sdpcwd	\$535	\$0
99.	Director	Santa Nella County Water District	Board Member	\$200	\$0
100.	Director	Santa Nella County Water District	Board Member	\$200	\$0